



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 & CRL.M.As. 24089-24090/2025**
SATENDER MAANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Mohit
Malik, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State.
SI Neeraj, P.S. Subzi Mandi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

List on 12th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025
as