



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025, CRL.M.A. 24089-24090/2025**

SATENDER MAAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akash Pathak, Advocate.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar, R-8 in person.
Mr. Asheesh Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mohit Monga, Mr. Baljeet
and Ms. Nitika, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Sumit, PS-Subzi Mandi.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

1. **Mr. Sujeet Beniwal, counsel, who has to argue the matter is held up in another Court and a pass over is sought on his behalf. Considering the position of the board, the request cannot be acceded to.**
2. **List on 3rd December, 2025.**

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

nk