



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24089/2025, CRL.M.A.
24090/2025

SATENDER MAAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with SI Sumit, PS Subzi Mandi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. At his request, re-notify on 12th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ab