



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24089/2025, CRL.M.A. 24090/2025**

SATENDER MAANPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.**
Mr. Mohit Monga, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
12.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 27.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 12, 2026
'sh'



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/06/2026 at 01:09:02