



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24089/2025, CRL.M.A. 24090/2025
SATENDER MAANPetitioner
versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
+ W.P.(CRL) 582/2026 & CRL.M.A. 5559/2026
SATENDER MAANPetitioner
versus
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Advocates for petitioner in Item Nos. 53 and 54.

Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State in Item No. 53.

Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha Gupta, Advocates for State in Item No. 54.

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Mong, Ms. Nikita Bhutani and Mr. Safal Budhiraja, Advocates for R-2 in Item No. 53.

Respondent No.8 in person in Item Nos. 53 and 54.

SI Sumit, PS- Subzi Mandi in Item Nos. 53 and 54.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 13.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/Sh