



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24089-24090/2025**
SATENDER MAANPetitioner
versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
+ **W.P.(CRL) 582/2026 & CRL.M.A. 5559/2026**
SATENDER MAANPetitioner
versus
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance:- Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate for Petitioner in Item Nos. 49 & 50.
Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State in Item No. 49.
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC for State in Item No. 50.
Mr. Asheesh Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Monga, Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Mr. Ritesh Solanki, Advocates for R-2 in Item No. 49.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Respondent No. 8 in Person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **13.03.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
List on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 13, 2026/ 'pv'